Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
September 3 - September 9

September 2007
Month-to-Date

2007/2008

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$43,051,081.36
$39,289,218.42
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,761,862.94
$1,279,033.40
$150,474.51
$188,093.15
$451,423.55
1,203

$82,222,310.91
$75,185,041.12
$754,550.39
$0.00
$0.00
$6,282,719.40
$2,136,124.60
$251,308.78
$314,135.98
$753,926.33
2,402

$75,282,374.41
$68,662,757.12
$511,361.27
$0.00

$0.00
$6,108,256.02
$2,076,807.05
$244,330.24
$305,412.79
$732,990.73
2,787

Page: 1 of 2

$59,895,615.29
$54,634,797.99
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,260,817.30
$1,788,677.89
$210,432.68
$263,040.87
$631,298.08

$112,247,674.35
$102,618,537.67
$919,836.60
$0.00

$0.00
$8,709,300.08
$2,961,162.03
$348,372.01
$435,465.02
$1,045,116.01

$103,529,107.74
$94,383,966.11
$575,430.79
$0.00

$0.00
$8,569,710.84
$2,913,701.69
$342,788.43
$428,485.54
$1,028,365.30

$445,813,470.14
$406,510,979.57
$127.25

$0.00

$0.00
$39,302,363.32
$13,362,803.55
$1,572,094.51
$1,965,118.18
$4,716,283.60

$764,677,183.64
$699,622,660.13
$5,435,994.30
$0.00

$718.50
$59,619,247.71
$20,270,544.22
$2,384,769.93
$2,980,962.42
$7,154,309.74

$799,645,946.46
$727,174,326.35
$8,190,017.35
$0.00
$18,941.31
$64,300,544.07
$21,862,185.01
$2,572,021.77
$3,215,027.18
$7,716,065.27



Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Week of
September 3 - September 9

September 2007
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,036,674.44
$38,460,958.50
$220,809.76
$0.00
$0.00
$3,354,906.18
$1,140,668.09
$134,196.26
$167,745.32
$402,588.75
1,995

$55,480,454.13
$50,698,115.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,782,339.10
$1,625,995.30
$191,293.56
$239,116.96
$573,880.69
1,738

$298,072,895.25
$272,296,090.19
$1,486,721.42
$0.00

$0.00
$24,290,083.64
$8,258,628.44
$971,603.35
$1,214,504.20
$2,914,810.05
10,125

$62,037,711.34
$56,710,328.57
$312,838.80
$0.00

$0.00
$5,014,543.97
$1,704,944.94
$200,581.77
$250,727.21
$601,745.29

$76,568,802.57
$69,920,551.86
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,648,250.71
$2,260,405.25
$265,930.03
$332,412.54
$797,790.09

$414,278,911.29
$378,268,182.20
$1,808,106.19
$0.00

$0.00
$34,202,622.90
$11,628,891.80
$1,368,104.92
$1,710,131.18
$4,104,314.77

$390,473,963.16
$354,740,860.10
$1,581,018.59
$0.00

$0.00
$34,152,084.47
$11,611,708.69
$1,366,083.37
$1,707,604.26
$4,098,250.13

$556,460,262.81
$510,087,156.28
$0.00

$96.69

$0.00
$46,373,106.53
$15,766,856.26
$1,854,924.23
$2,318,655.32
$5,564,772.79

$2,957,070,826.21
$2,698,135,982.43
$15,207,157.49
$96.69

$19,659.81
$243,747,346.10
$82,874,097.73
$9,749,893.81
$12,187,367.37
$29,249,681.54

« Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year.
The total previously represented a calendar year.

« Promotional Plays = Are not taxed per statute
 Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the Central Computer

System

* LSA = Local Share Assessment

* EDTF = Economic Development and Tourism Fund
« PRHDF = Pa Race Horse Development Fund

« Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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