

Gaming Revenues

	Week of September 3 - September 9	September 2007 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohagan Sun			
<u>Mohegan Sun</u> Wagers	\$43,051,081.36	\$59,895,615.29	\$445,813,470.14
Payouts	\$39,289,218.42	\$54,634,797.99	\$406,510,979.57
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,761,862.94	\$5,260,817.30	\$39,302,363.32
State Tax (34%)	\$1,279,033.40	\$1,788,677.89	\$13,362,803.55
LSA (4%)	\$150,474.51	\$210,432.68	\$1,572,094.51
EDTF (5%)	\$188,093.15	\$263,040.87	\$1,965,118.18
PRHDF (12%)	\$451,423.55	\$631,298.08	\$4,716,283.60
Active Slot Machines	1,203	,	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$82,222,310.91	\$112,247,674.35	\$764,677,183.64
Payouts	\$75,185,041.12	\$102,618,537.67	\$699,622,660.13
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$754,550.39	\$919,836.60	\$5,435,994.30
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,282,719.40	\$8,709,300.08	\$59,619,247.71
State Tax (34%)	\$2,136,124.60	\$2,961,162.03	\$20,270,544.22
LSA (4%)	\$251,308.78	\$348,372.01	\$2,384,769.93
EDTF (5%)	\$314,135.98	\$435,465.02	\$2,980,962.42
PRHDF (12%)	\$753,926.33	\$1,045,116.01	\$7,154,309.74
Active Slot Machines	2,402		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$75,282,374.41	\$103,529,107.74	\$799,645,946.46
Payouts	\$68,662,757.12	\$94,383,966.11	\$727,174,326.35
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$511,361.27	\$575,430.79	\$8,190,017.35
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,941.31
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,108,256.02	\$8,569,710.84	\$64,300,544.07
State Tax (34%)	\$2,076,807.05	\$2,913,701.69	\$21,862,185.01
LSA (4%)	\$244,330.24	\$342,788.43	\$2,572,021.77
EDTF (5%)	\$305,412.79	\$428,485.54	\$3,215,027.18
PRHDF (12%)	\$732,990.73	\$1,028,365.30	\$7,716,065.27
Active Slot Machines	2,787		

Page: 1 of 2

	Week of	September 2007	2007/2008
	September 3 - September 9	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$42,036,674.44	\$62,037,711.34	\$390,473,963.16
Payouts	\$38,460,958.50	\$56,710,328.57	\$354,740,860.10
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$220,809.76	\$312,838.80	\$1,581,018.59
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,354,906.18	\$5,014,543.97	\$34,152,084.47
State Tax (34%)	\$1,140,668.09	\$1,704,944.94	\$11,611,708.69
LSA (4%)	\$134,196.26	\$200,581.77	\$1,366,083.37
EDTF (5%)	\$167,745.32	\$250,727.21	\$1,707,604.26
PRHDF (12%)	\$402,588.75	\$601,745.29	\$4,098,250.13
Active Slot Machines	1,995		
The Meadows	_	.	
Wagers	\$55,480,454.13	\$76,568,802.57	\$556,460,262.81
Payouts	\$50,698,115.03	\$69,920,551.86	\$510,087,156.28
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96.69
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,782,339.10	\$6,648,250.71	\$46,373,106.53
State Tax (34%)	\$1,625,995.30	\$2,260,405.25	\$15,766,856.26
LSA (4%)	\$191,293.56	\$265,930.03	\$1,854,924.23
EDTF (5%)	\$239,116.96	\$332,412.54	\$2,318,655.32
PRHDF (12%)	\$573,880.69	\$797,790.09	\$5,564,772.79
Active Slot Machines	1,738		
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$298,072,895.25	\$414,278,911.29	\$2,957,070,826.21
Payouts	\$272,296,090.19	\$378,268,182.20	\$2,698,135,982.43
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,486,721.42	\$1,808,106.19	\$15,207,157.49
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96.69
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,659.81
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$24,290,083.64	\$34,202,622.90	\$243,747,346.10
State Tax (34%)	\$8,258,628.44	\$11,628,891.80	\$82,874,097.73
LSA (4%)	\$971,603.35	\$1,368,104.92	\$9,749,893.81
EDTF (5%)	\$1,214,504.20	\$1,710,131.18	\$12,187,367.37
PRHDF (12%)	\$2,914,810.05	\$4,104,314.77	\$29,249,681.54
Active Slot Machines	10,125		

Report Notes

- Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.
- Promotional Plays = Are not taxed per statute
- Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the Central Computer System
- LSA = Local Share Assessment
- EDTF = Economic Development and Tourism Fund
- PRHDF = Pa Race Horse Development Fund
- Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day